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f‘ The Undersigned Certifies and swears that he has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following Violation of the law
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Your Affiant is Law Enforcement Inspector Ryan Muse with the Office of Inspector General - DC.

On November 27, 2018, at Jefferson Correctional Institution (JCI) in Monticello, Florida, the above-named defendant; Trinity Food
Service employee Genna Defaye Alexander, knowingly and with intent, committed the criminal offense of:

e Unlawfully introduced of 4 opened packages of cigar style cigarettes into JCI to be delivered to Inmate Darius J. Bee, DC#
N12276.

On November 27, 2018 at 9:56 AM, Captain Kristopher Wilson called Inspector Muse advising him of Ms. Alexander arriving for work
and entering JCI unable to clear the metal detector. After not being able to clear the metal detector, Ms. Alexander admitted to Officer
Sharla Parker and Sergeant Donna Dixon; she had contraband cigarettes on her person, hidden inside her bra. Ms. Alexander advised
security staff, the cigarettes were being delivered to Inmate Bee.

Note: Mrs. Alexander stated she was a smoker and only smoked “Newport" brand menthol cigarettes. Ms. Alexander had one unopened
pack of Newport Menthol cigarettes in her possession when she entered JCI. A Chain of Custody Forms and video evidence were
compiled and/or photocopied and given to Inspector Muse. The four open packs of cigarettes, “305 gold” brand cigar style cigarettes
in a zip-lock style sandwich bag, were seized and will be stored in the temporary storage locker (7SL).

In her sworn digitally recorded post- Miranda interview conducted at JCI by Inspectors Muse and James Padgett on November 27,2018,
at 10:15 AM, Mrs. Alexander testified to the following:




Your affiant respectfully submits, probable cause has been established in that, Genna Defaye Alexander committed the criminal
violations of Florida State Statute: Introduction of Contraband into & Correctional Facility, in violation of §944.47, in Monticello,
Florida.
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